

BID TABS
PROJECT 17-1122 HUNTER'S RIDGE STORM SEWER ROADWAY/SUMP REPAIRS
BID DATE: AUGUST 9, 2017

Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.0210	Grubbing (Undistributed)	15	SY	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00		
204.0100	Remove Pavement	1400	SY	\$9.80	\$13,720.00	\$13.00	\$18,200.00		
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	180	LF	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$1,620.00		
205.0100	Common Excavation	15	CY	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$32.00	\$480.00		
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch (Undistributed)	400	TON	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$19.00	\$7,600.00		
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	30	SY	\$54.00	\$1,620.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00		
455.0605	Tack Coat	70	GAL	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$2.00	\$140.00		
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	525	TON	\$70.00	\$36,750.00	\$109.00	\$57,225.00		
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	170	TON	\$77.00	\$13,090.00	\$169.00	\$28,730.00		
601.0411	Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	180	LF	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$32.00	\$5,760.00		
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	20	SF	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		
611.8110.A	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Storm	3	EACH	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00		
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Sanitary	3	EACH	\$820.00	\$2,460.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00		
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	4	EACH	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00		
619.1000	Mobilization (project)	1	EACH	\$18,252.00	\$18,252.00	\$8,318.95	\$8,318.95		
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	10	EACH	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$85.05	\$850.50		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$159.47	\$159.47		
631.0300	Sod Water	3	MGAL	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$106.32	\$318.96		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	115	SY	\$10.50	\$1,207.50	\$10.63	\$1,222.45		
643.0100	Traffic Control (project)	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	1	EACH	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter (Undistributed)	180	LF	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$180.00		
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	650	LF	\$0.40	\$260.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00		
690.0250	Sawcutting Asphalt (Full Depth)	750	LF	\$1.90	\$1,425.00	\$2.25	\$1,687.50		
SPV.0035.A	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	250	CY	\$70.40	\$17,600.00	\$46.00	\$11,500.00		
SPV.0060.A	Adjusting Water Valves	9	EACH	\$205.00	\$1,845.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00		
SPV.0060.B	Construction Staking ADA Ramp	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		
SPV.0060.C	Salvage & Reinstall Mailboxes	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
SPV.0090.A	6" SDR 26 PVC	790	LF	\$45.00	\$35,550.00	\$32.00	\$25,280.00		
SPV.0105.A	As-Built Plans – Storm	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		
Bid Total				\$173,379.50		\$190,222.83			